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CENTRAL IHTELLIGENCE AGENCY 
WASHINGTON 25, D.C. 

OFFICE OF THE DIRmroR 

ua II 000484 

24 Ncwaber 1952 

MpfORANDOM FOR THE CHAIHHAN. LCJfDOH SJGHAL D'l'BLLIOlliCE BOARDz 

Subject: Uo s. Indootr.lnat:lcn Tot;ala. 

lo Pursuant to Paragraph 20 ot Appendix B to tb~ Br1t.1eb
u.s. Intelligence Agrelllllmt, th• u.s. tot;ala ot 1Ddoctrinated 
par&Oilllel aa ot lS October 1952 are forwarded herewitho 

2. In additim to the liat ot 3,894 coaaumera aet torl;h 
1n the 1ncloaure9 a total or 17 • 793 othero 1ndoctr1neu (lnolucl· 

~:=sr~a::l=·~E~ 
nel 2ls687• EO 3.3(h)(2) 

IncloelU'G - 1 

PL 86-36/50 USC 3605 

/a/ Walter B. Smith 
WALTER B. SMml 

Cha11Wil, lJDit.ed Stat• C«WWanlcat:lcna 
Int.el.ligaace Board 

u.s. Indoctrination Totala 
( CenaUiliGN) as ot 
lS Oct 52e 

Inclosure with USCIB 14/259 elated 1 December 1952. 
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p. S. INDOCTRINATION Tetrg.5 (Consumers) 

AS OF 15 OCTOBER 1952 

~ment 

STATE 

APP.£0Xima:te Total 

171 

ARMY 

NAVY 

Secretaey ot De.tense 
Asst Chief' ot Stat£ • G-2• Intelligence 
Aast Chiet ot Statt • G-3, Operations 
Joint statt 
OVerseas Recipients (Including Special 

Securit7 Officers) 
Miscellaneous {Includes Office ot Chiet of 

Stat!'; Ot!'ice o!' Sec9 7 ot Arley'; Chief 
Signal Otf'icsr; etc.) 

ONI 
OPNAV (less ONI) 
CINCPAC 
COMNAVF1~ 
CINCNEIM 
CINCLANT 
lst Fleet; 
6th Fleet 
7th Fleot 
CINCAL I 

COMNAVFORGER 
NA Londcm 
CINCFE 
CINCARIB 
CINCSOOTH 
u.s. CINC.E.1JR 
SHAPE 
SECNAV 
SECDEF 
JCS 
MARCORPS {Hqs) 
CIA 
Miscellaneous (Includes NRL~ ~. WSEn, etc.) 
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36 
328 

47 
22 

318 

71 

822 

251 
65 
63 
41 
50 
2:/ 
7 

16 
9 
4 
4 
3 
3 
2 
2 
1 
1 
8 
5 

14 
s 
2 

15 

598 



AIR FORCE 
Of'fice ot the SECDEF 
Air Aide to the President 
JCS 
Office of Secty, U.S. Air Foree 
Directorate ot Intelligence 
Hq., USAF (Other than D/I) 
Major Canmands 
Liaisca Personnel in Canada 
Liaison Personnel in England 
Engineering Research Associates, Inc. 
Haller, Raymond & Brow, Inc. 
The Rand Corporation 
Bell Telephone Laboratories 

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGJ.i.NCY 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

-2-

8 
1 

16 
13 

247 
57 

237 
2 
8 
2 
.3 
6 
1 

TOTAL 
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601 

1656 

46 

3894 


